SERVICES PRICE LIST

Changes Counseling & Consultation, LLC

8221 South 700 East Sandy, Utah 84070

We Care Phone: (801) 542-7060 Fax: (801) 542-7061 Text: 801-987-0225

Email: info@changescounseling.org Website: www.changescounseling.org

We regret Covid-related wage inflation has finally forced us to adjust prices a bit, after years resisting it. (We're still Friendly and Caring!)

WE CAN ALMOST ALWAYS SEE YOU IN TWO OR THREE DAYS.

 ASSESSMENTS, EVALUATIONS, AND PRE-SENTENCE REPORTS: Substance Use (SUD), Mental Health, or Both Combined Evaluation
 Domestic Violence (or with SUD/MH) Due to the addition work required by the law\$140 If you need to save time, Criminal History Report from Court Xchange database printed\$20 NO "Intake" fee, NO "Orientation" fee, NO Enrollment Letter fee, NO "frivolous surcharges"\$0 THERAPY, GROUPS, SEMINARS, PRIME, INDIVIDUALS, IOP, & FAMILIES: Substance Use Disorder (SUD) Therapy Groups
 If you need to save time, Criminal History Report from Court Xchange database printed\$ 20 NO "Intake" fee, NO "Orientation" fee, NO Enrollment Letter fee, NO "frivolous surcharges"\$ 0 THERAPY, GROUPS, SEMINARS, PRIME, INDIVIDUALS, IOP, & FAMILIES: Substance Use Disorder (SUD) Therapy Groups
 NO "Intake" fee, NO "Orientation" fee, NO Enrollment Letter fee, NO "frivolous surcharges"\$ 0 THERAPY, GROUPS, SEMINARS, PRIME, INDIVIDUALS, IOP, & FAMILIES: Substance Use Disorder (SUD) Therapy Groups
THERAPY, GROUPS, SEMINARS, PRIME, INDIVIDUALS, IOP, & FAMILIES: • Substance Use Disorder (SUD) Therapy Groups
• Substance Use Disorder (SUD) Therapy Groupsper group: \$45
• PRIME for Life 16 hr SUD Education program (usually alc/drug DUIs) <i>includes</i> \$25 book:\$225
• Alcohol/Drug Urine or Saliva Testing: alcohol, drugs, or both together for same price \$ 25
• Alcohol/Drug Testing Supervision & Reporting to PO/Ct when testing at ChangesNo Charge
• Thinking Errors Recognition 6 hour Seminar (DV, Theft, SUD, MH)\$180
• <u>Domestic Violence Therapy Groups</u> (State Certified)per group: \$45
• Anger Management Techniques 6 hour Seminar <u>\$180</u>
• Moral Reconation Therapy (MRT) Certified Program (+\$28 workbook)per group: <u>\$45</u>
• Parenting Advanced Techniques 6 hour Seminar (co-parent is free!)
• Individual Therapy 60 minutesper session:\\$100
• Family/Couples Therapyper 90 minute session: \$135
• Supervised Probation (usually for special situations)
• IOP - Intensive Out Patient Program, tailored to each client x 48-72 hr Self-pay price <u>\$TBD</u>
WE DON'T CHEAT OR EXPLOIT YOU.
WE DON'T ASK YOU TO ATTEND ANY MORE THERAPY THAN YOU ABSOLUTELY NEED.
WE <i>DON'T</i> TURN YOU AWAY IF YOU'RE A FEW MINUTES LATE. (up to 5-10 min ok a few times)
WE <i>DON'T</i> CHARGE FOR GROUPS YOU MISS. (fyi same-day 1on1 no-shows could cost \$40)
WE DON'T MAKE YOU RESTART THERAPY IF YOU MISS A FEW GROUPS.
WE DON'T MAKE YOU TEST FOR ALCOHOL OR DRUGS IF NOT SUBSTANCE-RELATED.
-AND-
WE <u>DO</u> LOOK FOR WAYS TO SAVE YOU MONEY AND MAKE YOU FEEL WELCOME.
WE <u>DO</u> WORK WITH YOUR SCHEDULE (WE HAVE MANY GROUP TIMES Mon-Sat, & OPEN LATE!)
WE <u>DO</u> ASK YOU <u>AS SELDOM AS POSSIBLE</u> TO UA/SALIVA TEST. (& reduce frequency when clean)

WE DO GIVE YOU CREDIT FOR USEABLE ATTENDANCE HOURS DONE ELSEWHERE.

WE <u>DO</u> GLADLY TAKE MEDICAID AND INSURANCES. (WE'RE IN NETWORK FOR MOST.)
WE <u>DO CARE</u> ABOUT YOU AND GO THE EXTRA MILE! GIVE US A CALL. <u>YOU'LL LOVE US!</u>

WE DO LET YOU ATTEND ON CREDIT BETWEEN PAYCHECKS. WE DO TAKE CREDIT CARDS.